Page 1 of 2
The Texas A&M University System
AM02 - Texas A&M UniversityOrganization
ORGANIZATION
Address
DEPARTMENT
Department 02MSEN
401 Joe Routt Boulevard

Pre-Bid Conference
01/05/2017 2:00 PMBid Opening Date
Invitation for BidType Code
Fiscal Year 2017
11/14/2016 10:53 AMAvailable Date
Bid Information - B000766.pdfAttachments
Substitute W9 - New - February 19 2016~43.pdf
Terms and Condtions (NEW) - All Departments~57.pdf
AMENDMENTS
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
1.000 OBIA-1044 - iMicro Nanoindenter System
*Displacement measurement: capacitive gauge
*Displacement range: 80 microns
*Displacement resolution (electronic): 0.04 nm
*Typical noise <0.25 nm
1.00 LOT
2.000 OBIA-1143-0 - InForce 50 Option for iMicro
*Displacement measurement: capacitive gauge
*Displacement range: 50 microns
*Displacement resolution (electronic): 0.02 nm
*Typical noise < 0.1 nm
*Load application: coil/magnet
*Maximum Load: 50 mN
*Load resolution: 3 nN
*Loading column mass: <150mg
*Typical indenter normal stiffness: 80 N/m
*Damping coefficient: 0.05 N-s/m
*Typical resonant frequency: 120 Hz
1.00 EA
3.000 MET-0001 - User Method Development for InView
To provide for editing and creating methods for instrument operations
and analysis
1.00 EA
4.000 SMA-14115 - NanoFlip Mechanical Properties Microprobe
Incorporates the following:
*Inview software, InQuest Controller, InForce 50 Actuator, and
integrated Dynamics. An additional 90 degree
motor-controlled rotation axis which will allow the sample to be
oriented either perpendicular to the SEM/FIB or Optic axis or
perpendicular to the Actuator for mechanical property testing. To
operate seamlessly in either compressive or tensile modes.
*Displacement Measurement: Capacitive Gauge
*Displacement Range: 50um
*Displacement Resolution (Electronic): 0.02nm
1.00 EA
ITEMS
Page 2 of 2
The Texas A&M University System
Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
*Typical Noise: <0.1 nm
*Load Application: Electromagnetic
*Maximum Load: 50mN
*Load Resolution: 3nN
*Maximum Load: 50mN
*Load Resolution: 3nN
*Data Acquisition Rate: 100 kHz
*Closed Loop CPU Control Rate: 500 Hz
*Dynamic Excitation Frequencies 0.1 Hz - 1 kHz
*Travel: >5mm
*Minimum Step Size: <= 10nm
*Axial Stiffness: >8E+5 N/m
5.000 INVF-1160 - NanoBlitz 4D Mechanical Property Tomography
To utilize the InForce 50 Actuator to perform 4D map testing on
materials with low E/H and high E (>3GPa) with a Berkovich tip.
To perform indents in 5-10 seconds per indent up to 1000 indents
(30x30 array), and to provide E, H, S as a function of depth for each
indent in the array)
1.00 EA
6.000 INVA-0864-0 - Thin Film Method Pack (Hard on Soft)
Includes one (1) hard film on soft substrate reference standard, and
test methods for evaluation of thin film properties
1.00 EA
7.000 INVA-1048-0 - Polymer Method Pack